PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2935506

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
STREAMWORKS PRODUCTS GROUP, INC.	02/11/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	READYMAX, INC.
Street Address:	3132 DWIGHT ROAD
City:	ELK GROVE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95758

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29420849
Application Number:	29376893
Application Number:	11786803
Application Number:	10626109
Application Number:	11486746
Application Number:	11638316
Application Number:	12908802
Application Number:	61871083

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)842-1301

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 650-842-1300

Email: cromero@beyerlaw.com **Correspondent Name:** BEYER LAW GROUP LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 51887

Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94303-1887

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	STWKG000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL L. LOUIE
SIGNATURE:	/Michael L. Louie/
DATE SIGNED:	07/11/2014
	PAICNI

502888909 REEL: 033309 FRAME: 0484

Total Attachments: 2

source=Streamworks_PG_to_ReadyMax_name_change_2_11_14#page1.tif source=Streamworks_PG_to_ReadyMax_name_change_2_11_14#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 033309 FRAME: 0485 Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "STREAMWORKS PRODUCTS

GROUP, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "STREAMWORKS PRODUCTS

GROUP, INC." TO "READYMAX, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE

ELEVENTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2014, AT 7:23 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3624338 8100

140164549

AUTHENT CATION: 1130077

DATE: 02-12-14

PATENT REEL: 033309 FRAME: 0486

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 07:30 PM 02/11/2014 FILED 07:23 PM 02/11/2014 SRV 140164549 - 3624338 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF THE

AMENDED AND RESTATED

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

STREAMWORKS PRODUCTS GROUP, INC.

StreamWorks Products Group, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), hereby certifies as follows:

- A. The name of the Corporation is StreamWorks Products Group, Inc. The Corporation's original Certificate of Incorporation was filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on December 31, 2003 under the name StreamWorks, Inc.
- B. This proposed Amendment of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation has been duly adopted in accordance with Section 242 of the General Corporation law of the State of Delaware, and has been duly approved by the written consent of the stockholders of the Corporation in accordance with Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- C. Article I of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended to read in its entirety as follows:

"The name of the corporation is ReadyMax, Inc. (the "Corporation")."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, StreamWorks Products Group, Inc. has caused this Certificate of Amendment of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation to be signed by James Duffy, a duly authorized officer of the Corporation, on February 11, 2014.

STREAMWORKS PRODUCTS GROUP, INC.

By: /s/ James Duffy
James Duffy, Chief Executive Officer

PATENT REEL: 033309 FRAME: 0487

RECORDED: 07/11/2014